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Introduction
The Cigna Group® is proud of the role we played to help 
our customers, patients, clients, and partners navigate a 
dynamic environment in 2025. We remain dedicated to 
improving the health and vitality of those we serve. To help 
deliver on our commitments, we strive to be a constructive 
voice in public policy debates – advocating for issues that 
will better enable a more sustainable health care system 
for everyone. In support of these efforts, The Cigna Group 
actively engages with policymakers in a principle-based, 
nonpartisan way. In this 2025 Lobbying Activity and 
Political Contributions Report, you’ll find information 
about our engagement through advocacy and political 
contributions, including the annual report of The Cigna 
Group Employee Political Action Committee (PAC).
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Overview and 
governance
The mission and business strategy of The Cigna Group 
helps shape our public policy priorities and guide our 
engagement in the governmental process through:

•	 Regulated lobbying activities

•	 Commenting on public policy proposals and developing suggestions

•	 Participating in coalitions and associations

•	 Making political contributions as permissible by law

The Corporate Governance Committee (CGC) of the Board of Directors of  
The Cigna Group has oversight of and evaluates any material risks associated 
with the lobbying activities and political spending of The Cigna Group.  
The CGC reviews lobbying expenses and trade association memberships 
annually. In addition, the CGC biannually reviews compliance with the  
Political Activity Policy of The Cigna Group, including the contributions  
made under that policy by the company and the PAC.
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Lobbying activities 
and priorities

The Cigna Group Government  
Affairs team leads engagement 
in complex policy matters that  
are aligned to business priorities.

Consistent with our commitment 
to thoughtful and constructive 
engagement in public dialogues 
around the world, we strive to  
advance public policy proposals  
that will improve the health and 
vitality of those we serve. Through 
collaboration and an evidence-based 
approach, we believe significant 
strides can be made to deliver 
better health and affordability for 
all Americans. Patients, providers, 
and employers deserve an efficient 
and integrated delivery model 
that creates and rewards quality 
outcomes and supports private 
sector innovation to best serve 
the patient.

Health care policy debates are 
continuously evolving, requiring 
ongoing engagement with 
policymakers at the federal  
and state level. The company’s 
advocacy efforts focus on business 
policy priorities and proposals that 
improve the U.S. health care system.

Supporting the Employee Retirement Income Security 
Act of 1974 (ERISA), employer-based flexibility, and 
coverage and innovative solutions that cultivate a 
predictable and sustainable health system for all

•	 	Strengthening ERISA preemption to allow  
employers to offer broad, consistent coverage  
in the most cost-effective way

•	 	Preserving employer choice and benefit  
design flexibility

•	 	Leveraging meaningful price transparency  
for patients and enhancing health literacy

•	 	Advancing access to clinically appropriate  
virtual care by maintaining flexibility in  
payment arrangements and service location

•	 	Prohibiting anticompetitive tactics used to limit 
patient access to high-quality, cost-effective care

•	 	Supporting reforms to the No Surprises Act  
to ensure it achieves original goals and delivers 
efficiencies to patients and employer-based plans

•	 	Ensuring administrative service only (ASO) providers 
and sponsors of self-insured plans can attain stop  
loss insurance at reasonable attachment points

•	 	Supporting the data infrastructure and improving 
interoperability for health plans, providers, and  
patients to better target and address care needs 

•	 	Increasing flexibility for plans in the Affordable Care  
Act Marketplaces to design benefits and networks  
that best meet the unique needs of their enrollees
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Rationalizing drug pricing, advancing 
evidence-based coverage and care,  
and safeguarding the operational integrity  
of vertically integrated pharmacy benefit  
and service models

•	 	Maximizing private sector innovations  
to lower prescription drug costs

•	 	Supporting access to higher-value care 
by ensuring health plans and pharmacy 
benefit managers (PBMs) retain their 
ability to use formularies and utilization 
management tools

•	 	Preserving patient access and affordability  
by safeguarding pharmacy benefit 
and service integration against  
disruptive restrictions  

•	 	Prohibiting anticompetitive tactics and 
loopholes used by drug manufacturers  
to delay access to lower-cost generics  
and biosimilars

•	 	Streamlining the U.S. Food and Drug 
Administration (FDA) approval process 
for biosimilars, including eliminating the 
statutory distinction between the approval 
standard for biosimilars and interchangeable 
biosimilars, deeming all approved biosimilars 
to be interchangeable with their respective 
reference products

Supporting a predictable  
regulatory landscape

•	 	Ensuring any regulatory and legislative 
changes are implemented on a timeframe 
that blunts sharp premium increases and 
negative benefit changes on enrollees

•	 	Maintaining a stable policy environment  
to give issuers the confidence needed  
to continue innovating care delivery  
and driving value to enrollees

•	 	Developing and adopting mature and 
scalable national standards to provide a 
“common language” for sharing information 
seamlessly across multiple health care 
systems and implementing changes  
over time to ensure success

•	 	Maintaining flexibility around utilization 
management to continue industry 
innovations in interactive decision-making 
processes with providers to ensure the  
best care experience possible for patients

•	 	Achieving the intent and vision of mental 
health parity by improving federal guidance 
and increasing access to behavioral  
health providers

•	 	Considering policy and payment changes to 
public and public-private programs such as 
Medicare Advantage and Medicare Part D 
holistically to better ensure plan stability  
and consumer confidence needed to 
continue innovating care delivery
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We believe a system where all Americans  
have access to high-quality, affordable health 
care is possible. With health spending  
projected to comprise approximately 20%  
of the U.S. economy in 2033, the challenges  
we face to create a sustainable health care 
system will only intensify. As policymakers 
continue to debate ways to improve health  
care, we believe it is imperative to provide 
legislative and regulatory solutions that allow 
health plans and PBMs to bring affordable, 
personalized, and simple health care offerings 
to patients and employers. The Cigna Group 
remains committed to these goals and will 
continue to offer positive solutions and  
engage with policymakers to improve  
the U.S. health care system.

The Senior Vice President of Government  
Affairs and Global Public Policy reports directly 
to the General Counsel and reviews lobbying 
efforts with the enterprise leadership of  
The Cigna Group, including the Chief  
Executive Officer, on a regular basis.

The Cigna Group files federal lobbying  
reports quarterly with the Office of the  
Clerk of the U.S. House of Representatives  
and the Secretary of the U.S. Senate, pursuant 
to the federal Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 
(LDA). In 2025, The Cigna Group disclosed 
$8.4 million in lobbying expenses on its federal 
LDA reports. To review the quarterly federal 
filings, visit the U.S. House of Representatives 
online database of Lobbying Disclosures and 
enter “Cigna” in the Registrant’s Name field 
within advanced search.

The Cigna Group files state lobbying reports 
with the appropriate state governing agencies 
in compliance with disclosure requirements, 
which are publicly available in the respective 
jurisdictions and disclose the required lobbying 
information. In 2025, The Cigna Group spent 
$3.9 million on state lobbying by consultants.
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Trade association  
memberships
The Cigna Group is a member of a number of 
organizations and trade associations representing 
the health care industry as well as the larger business 
community to help realize consensus on health care 
policy issues that can impact key business priorities.

While The Cigna Group recognizes many of the trade associations in which  
it participates have broad memberships with sometimes differing views,  
we believe such organizations can encourage dialogue on important policy 
issues, constructively engage differing perspectives, and ultimately help 
identify shared solutions. Trade associations play a significant role in policy  
and advocacy development, and The Cigna Group believes membership  
in these organizations is generally consistent with the company’s interests, 
including those of its shareholders, clients, customers, providers, and patients.

All memberships in trade associations are reviewed by the General Counsel 
and the Chief Executive Officer, and certain dues paid to these organizations 
may be used to directly support lobbying activity.
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ORGANIZATION

2025  
ANNUAL 

DUES*

PORTION ALLOCATED 
TO NONDEDUCTIBLE 
LOBBYING EXPENSES

Accountable for Health $	 150,000 30%

American Telemedicine Association Action $	 50,000 50%

America’s Health Insurance Plans $	 2,500,000 31%

Arizonans for Affordable Health Coverage $	 65,000 50%

Association of Behavioral Health and Wellness $	 177,210 17%

Association of California Life and Health Insurance Companies $	 90,000 15%

Business Roundtable $	 350,000 45%

Colorado Association of Health Plans $	 61,500 21%

Connecticut Association of Health Plans $	 163,304 61%

Florida Association of Health Plans Inc. $	 130,000 24%

Healthcare Leadership Council $	 200,000 25%

Insurance Federation of Pennsylvania Inc. $	 53,109 20%

Massachusetts Association of Health Plans $	 189,427 42%

National Association of Dental Plans $	 83,369 17%

New Jersey Association of Health Plans $	 118,000 17%

New York Health Plan Association Inc. $	 95,733 30%

North Carolina Association of Health Plans Inc. $	 50,000 8%

Pharmaceutical Care Management Association $	 6,695,000 18%

Texas Association of Health Plans $	 110,000 25%

U.S. Chamber of Commerce $	 100,000 40%

Virginia Association of Health Plans $	 84,680 20%

*	Annual dues do not include supplemental dues or special assessments. Percentages for federal lobbying 
	 activities are pursuant to either the Internal Revenue Code section 162(e) or the definitions of the LDA.

In 2025, The Cigna Group was a member  
of the following industry trade associations  
with $50,000 or more in annual dues and  
a percentage attributable to lobbying:
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Political contributions
The Cigna Group regularly supports federal, state, 
and local officials as well as candidates, parties, and 
other politically oriented groups and organizations 
the company believes can help advance its mission, 
business objectives, and goals, including policies  
or issues that support our vision for a sustainable 
health care system.

The Cigna Group adheres to strict standards, and all its contributions are 
made in accordance with applicable state and federal laws and without 
regard for the private, political preferences of its executives. The vast majority 
of the company’s political contributions are made through the PAC, which is 
funded through voluntary contributions of eligible employees. In very limited 
circumstances, corporate funds may be used for political contributions where 
permitted by law and in accordance with the company’s Political Activity Policy, 
which requires, among other things, prior approval of the Vice President of 
Federal and International Advocacy and Political Engagement, the Senior Vice 
President of State Government Affairs, and, in certain circumstances, the Chief 
Executive Officer and General Counsel. Prior to a contribution disbursement,  
all candidates are subject to review by an independent third party.

Nonpartisan engagement with policymakers on key business issues is of 
paramount importance to our ability to fulfill our mission to improve the health 
and vitality of those we serve. All candidates and political organizations that 
receive more than $750 in either PAC or corporate contributions are reviewed 
annually relative to their views on the company’s public policy priorities.
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The following charts reflect aggregated policy issue 
alignment for candidates and political organizations  
that met the review criteria in 2023, 2024, and 2025.

Rationalizing drug pricing, advancing evidence-based coverage and care, and safeguarding 
the operational integrity of vertically integrated pharmacy benefit and service models

STATE LEVEL

Supporting ERISA, employer-based flexibility, and coverage and innovative  
solutions that cultivate a predictable and sustainable health care system for all

STATE LEVELFEDERAL LEVEL

FEDERAL LEVEL

2023 2024 2025

Aligned Partially Aligned Neutral Misaligned

2024 2025

35.5%

49.1%

5.3%
10.1%

54.2%

39.6%

5.4%
1.8%

37.6%

57.5%

3.2%
1.6%

2023

23.9%

52.7%

6.5%

16.9%

42.5%

7.0%

48.1%

2.3%

46.5%

7.6%

44.5%

1.3%

2023 2024 2025

Aligned Partially Aligned Neutral Misaligned

2024 2025

67.5%

26.6%

5.9%

88.6%

9.6%
1.8%

84.9%

15.1%

2023

60.8%

23.1%

2.4%
13.7%

62.5%

12.3%

24.3%

0.9%

60.1%

5.6%

32.6%

1.7%
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Candidates or political organizations that received PAC or corporate 
contributions and are rated as misaligned for three or more business policy 
priorities over two or more legislative terms will be subject to additional  
review to determine if any action(s) should be taken, including ceasing  
future contributions.

Supporting a predictable regulatory landscape

STATE LEVELFEDERAL LEVEL

2023 2024 2025

Aligned Partially Aligned Neutral Misaligned

2024 2025

66.3%

18.9%

1.8%
13.0%

28.9%

61.4%

9.6%

77.4%

21.5%

1.1%

2023

67.7%

17.7%

1.1%
13.0%

73.3%

8.3%

17.9%

0.6%

63.5%

3.7%

32.9%
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DEMOCRATIC  
ATTORNEYS GENERAL 

ASSOCIATION

$50,000

DEMOCRATIC  
GOVERNORS 

ASSOCIATION (DGA)

$125,000

DEMOCRATIC  
LEGISLATIVE CAMPAIGN 

COMMITTEE

$25,000

REPUBLICAN 
ATTORNEYS GENERAL 

ASSOCIATION

$50,000

REPUBLICAN  
GOVERNORS  

ASSOCIATION (RGA)

$125,000

REPUBLICAN 
STATE LEADERSHIP  

COMMITTEE

$25,000

Corporate 
contributions
In 2025, The Cigna Group made the following corporate  
contributions to support the election and reelection of  
gubernatorial and state attorneys general candidates:
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The Cigna Group made corporate contributions to the following state candidates in 2025:

STATE TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

CA Sen. Angelique Ashby D $2,500

CA Assm. Mia Bonta D $5,000

CA Assm. Phillip Chen R $2,500

CA Assm. Heath Flora R $2,500

CA Assm. Maggy Krell D $3,000

CA Sen. Caroline Menjivar D $5,000

CA Sen. Laura Richardson D $2,500

CA Assm. Robert Rivas D $5,000

CA Assm. Michelle Rodriguez D $2,500

CA Assm. Chris Rogers D $2,500

CA Assm. Kate Sanchez R $2,500

CA Assm. Catherine Stefani D $3,000

CA Sen. Akilah Weber Pierson D $2,500

NY Gov. Kathleen Hochul D $5,000

UT Rep. Nelson Abbott R $250

UT Rep. Cheryl Acton R $250

UT Sen. Stuart Adams R $500

UT Rep. Melissa Ballard R $250

UT Rep. Stewart Barlow R $200

UT Sen. Nate Blouin D $200

UT Rep. Bridger Bolinder R $200

UT Rep. Jeff Burton R $250

UT Rep. Kristen Chevrier R $200

UT Rep. Tyler Clancy R $250

UT Sen. Kirk Cullimore R $250

UT Rep. Paul Cutler R $250

UT Rep. Jim Dunnigan R $1,000

UT Sen. Luz Escamilla D $500
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UT Sen. Lincoln Fillmore R $500

UT Sen. Keith Grover R $200

UT Sen. Don Ipson R $500

UT Rep. Ken Ivory R $250

UT Rep. Jill Koford R $250

UT Sen. Karen Kwan D $200

UT Rep. Jason Kyle R $250

UT Rep. Cory Maloy R $250

UT Rep. Ashlee Matthews D $250

UT Sen. Daniel McCay R $200

UT Rep. Hoang Nguyen D $200

UT Rep. Angela Romero D $250

UT Sen. Scott Sandall R $200

UT Rep. Mike Schultz R $500

UT Rep. Norman Thurston R $250

UT Sen. Evan Vickers R $200

UT Sen. Todd Weiler R $500

UT Sen. Chris Wilson R $500

WA Sen. John Braun R $600

WA Rep. Dan Bronoske D $1,200

WA Rep. Michelle Caldier R $1,200

WA Sen. Mike Chapman D $600

WA Sen. Annette Cleveland D $600

WA Rep. Andrew Engell R $600

WA Rep. Joe Fitzgibbon D $1,200

WA Rep. Debra Lekanoff D $600

WA Sen. Marko Liias D $600

WA Rep. Matt Marshall R $600

WA Sen. Ron Muzzall R $600

WA Rep. Edwin Obras D $1,200

WA Sen. Marcus Riccelli D $600
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WA Rep. Adison Richards D $1,200

WA Rep. Joe Schmick R $1,200

WA Rep. Clyde Shavers D $600

WA Rep. Tarra Simmons D $600

WA Rep. Drew Stokesbary R $1,200

WA Rep. Joe Timmons D $600

WA Rep. Amy Walen D $900

The Cigna Group also made corporate contributions to the following state candidates’ 
leadership political action committees in 2025:

STATE TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

MI Rep. Mike Harris R $1,000

MI Rep. Sarah Lightner R $1,000

MI Sen. Sylvia Santana D $1,000

MI Rep. Curt VanderWall R $1,000

MI Gov. Gretchen Whitmer D $2,000

MO Sen. Doug Beck D $5,000

MO Sen. Curtis Trent R $10,000

In addition, The Cigna Group made the following corporate contributions to state party 
committees and other state-level political action committees and organizations in 2025:

STATE COMMITTEE/ORGANIZATION PARTY AMOUNT

CA California State Protocol Foundation D $15,000

CA Women in California Leadership, Inc. NP $15,000

DC Progressive State Leaders Committee D $10,000

MO House Republican Campaign Committee, Inc. R $10,000

MO Missouri House Democrats Action Fund D $10,000

MO Missouri Senate Campaign Committee R $10,000

MO Senate Democratic Campaign Committee D $5,000

NY New York State Democratic Assembly Campaign 
Committee Housekeeping Account

D $12,000
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NY New York State Senate Republican Campaign Committee R $8,000

TX Board of Latino Legislative Leaders NP $10,000

TX Mexican American Legislative Policy Council NP $5,000

UT SenDemPAC D $1,000

UT Utah House Democrat Leadership Council D $1,000

UT Utah House Republican Election Committee R $1,000

UT Utah Republican Senate Campaign Committee R $1,000

WA House Democratic Campaign Committee D $1,200

WA House Republican Organizational Committee R $1,200

WA Partners for Affordable Healthcare PAC NP $2,500

WA Senate Republican Campaign Committee R $1,200

WA Washington Senate Democratic Campaign D $1,200

The Cigna Group contributed $2,500 to the Monique Limon Ballot Measure Committee  
to Advance California in 2025.
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The Cigna Group 
Employee 
Political Action 
Committee 
Annual Report
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About The Cigna Group 
Employee PAC
The Cigna Group Employee PAC is a separate, segregated  
fund established and operated by The Cigna Group that is  
funded entirely by voluntary contributions from eligible  
employees and regulated by federal and/or state governments.  
The Cigna Group has also established separate but related  
state political action committees in Missouri and New York.

The PAC supports candidates and political 
organizations that advance public policies 
aligned to the business priorities of The Cigna 
Group. Proposed contributions are reviewed 
in advance and approved by the PAC Board of 
Directors, which is comprised of executive and 
nonexecutive leaders. Contributions are made  
in accordance with the company’s Political 
Activity Policy, PAC’s Articles of Organization, 
and contribution guidelines.

In addition to a candidate’s or committee’s 
position on business priorities, the PAC  
considers criteria such as:

•	 	A candidate’s committee assignments

•	 	An employee or business presence in  
a state or district

•	 	Candidate viability and leadership potential

The PAC does not make contributions based  
on a candidate’s or committee’s stance on  
any one issue or on any one vote. Additionally,  
a contribution does not imply that the 
company’s priorities align with every policy, 
position, statement, or vote made by that 
individual policymaker or committee.

The PAC also supports national and state  
party committees as well as other political 
action committees and organizations. The  
PAC does not participate in presidential  
primary or general election contests.

The Cigna Group obeys all laws in promoting  
its positions to government authorities, and  
all contributions made by the PAC comply with 
all applicable campaign finance regulations.

In 2025, the PAC did not support any 
independent expenditures or ballot measures.
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Federal-level 
contributions
U.S. House Candidates

STATE TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

AK Rep. Nick Begich R $2,500

AL Rep. Mike Rogers R $5,000

AZ Rep. David Schweikert R $2,500

AZ Rep. Greg Stanton D $2,500

CA Rep. Pete Aguilar D $5,000

CA Rep. Robert Garcia D $2,500

CA Rep. Adam Gray D $1,000

CA Rep. Young Kim R $2,500

CA Rep. Ted Lieu D $2,500

CA Rep. Kevin Mullin D $1,000

CA Rep. Jimmy Panetta D $5,000

CA Rep. Linda Sanchez D $5,000

CA Rep. Mike Thompson D $2,500

CA Rep. Derek Tran D $1,000

CO Rep. Jeff Crank R $1,000

CO Rep. Diana DeGette D $5,000

CO Rep. Joe Neguse D $2,500

CO Rep. Brittany Pettersen D $1,000

CT Rep. Joe Courtney D $5,000

CT Rep. Jim Himes D $2,500

CT Rep. John Larson D $10,000

FL Rep. Aaron Bean R $2,500

FL Rep. Gus Bilirakis R $2,500

FL Rep. Vern Buchanan R $2,500

FL Rep. Kat Cammack R $3,000
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FL Rep. Randy Fine R $3,500

FL Rep. Darren Soto D $3,500

GA Rep. Brian Jack R $2,500

HI Rep. Ed Case D $1,000

IA Rep. Randy Feenstra R $2,500

IL Rep. Mike Bost R $2,500

IL Rep. Robin Kelly D $1,000

IL Rep. Brad Schneider D $2,500

IL Rep. Eric Sorensen D $1,000

IN Rep. Frank Mrvan D $5,000

IN Rep. Rudy Yakym R $2,500

KS Rep. Sharice Davids D $5,000

KY Rep. Brett Guthrie R $7,500

LA Rep. Troy Carter D $5,000

LA Rep. Mike Johnson R $5,000

LA Rep. Steve Scalise R $5,000

MA Rep. Katherine Clark D $2,500

MA Rep. Richard Neal D $5,000

MI Rep. Lisa McClain R $2,500

MI Rep. Kristen McDonald Rivet D $1,000

MI Rep. Hillary Scholten D $2,500

MI Rep. Tim Walberg R $5,000

MN Rep. Tom Emmer R $5,000

MN Rep. Michelle Fischbach R $2,500

MO Rep. Mark Alford R $2,500

MO Rep. Wesley Bell D $7,500

MO Rep. Eric Burlison R $7,500

MO Rep. Emanuel Cleaver D $1,000

MO Rep. Sam Graves R $2,500

MO Rep. Bob Onder R $2,500
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MO Rep. Jason Smith R $5,000

MO Rep. Ann Wagner R $5,000

NC Rep. Virginia Foxx R $5,000

NC Rep. Addison McDowell R $3,500

ND Rep. Julie Fedorchak R $1,000

NE Rep. Adrian Smith R $1,000

NJ Rep. Herb Conaway D $2,500

NJ Rep. Josh Gottheimer D $5,000

NJ Rep. Rob Menendez D $3,000

NJ Rep. Donald Norcross D $1,000

NJ Rep. Frank Pallone D $5,000

NM Rep. Gabe Vasquez D $2,500

NV Rep. Steven Horsford D $5,000

NV Rep. Susie Lee D $1,000

NY Rep. Andrew Garbarino R $5,000

NY Rep. Hakeem Jeffries D $10,000

NY Rep. Timothy Kennedy D $1,000

NY Rep. John Mannion D $2,000

NY Rep. Thomas Suozzi D $2,500

NY Rep. Paul Tonko D $2,500

OH Rep. Troy Balderson R $3,500

OH Rep. Joyce Beatty D $1,000

OH Rep. Mike Carey R $5,000

OH Rep. Jim Jordan R $5,000

OH Rep. Robert Latta R $2,500

OH Rep. Michael Rulli R $2,500

OH Rep. Emilia Sykes D $1,000

OK Rep. Kevin Hern R $10,000

OR Rep. Cliff Bentz R $1,000

OR Rep. Suzanne Bonamici D $1,000

OR Rep. Janelle Bynum D $1,000
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OR Rep. Andrea Salinas D $2,500

PA Rep. Brendan Boyle D $2,500

PA Rep. Brian Fitzpatrick R $6,000

PA Rep. Chrissy Houlahan D $5,000

PA Rep. John Joyce R $1,000

PA Rep. Ryan Mackenzie R $2,500

PA Rep. Mary Scanlon D $2,500

RI Rep. Gabe Amo D $1,000

TN Rep. David Kustoff R $2,500

TX Rep. Jodey Arrington R $2,500

TX Rep. Julie Johnson D $1,000

TX Rep. Nathaniel Moran R $2,500

TX Rep. Marc Veasey D $1,000

VA Rep. Morgan Griffith R $2,500

VA Rep. Jennifer McClellan D $6,000

VA Rep. James Walkinshaw D $1,000

VI Rep. Stacey Plaskett D $2,500

WA Rep. Suzan DelBene D $5,000

WA Rep. Marilyn Strickland D $5,000

WI Rep. Gwen Moore D $2,500

WI Rep. Bryan Steil R $1,500
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In addition, the PAC contributed to the following U.S. House candidates’  
leadership political action committees:

STATE TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

CA Rep. Pete Aguilar D $5,000

CA Rep. Salud Carbajal D $1,000

CA Rep. Jimmy Gomez D $2,500

CO Rep. Diana DeGette D $5,000

CT Rep. John Larson D $2,500

DE Rep. Sarah McBride D $1,000

KY Rep. Brett Guthrie R $2,500

LA Rep. Mike Johnson R $5,000

LA Rep. Steve Scalise R $2,500

MN Rep. Tom Emmer R $2,500

MO Rep. Eric Burlison R $2,500

MO Rep. Ann Wagner R $2,500

NE Rep. Don Bacon R $2,500

NJ Rep. Frank Pallone D $2,500

NY Rep. Hakeem Jeffries D $5,000

OK Rep. Kevin Hern R $2,500

PA Rep. Brendan Boyle D $5,000

WA Rep. Suzan DelBene D $2,500
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U.S. Senate Candidates

STATE TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

AK Sen. Lisa Murkowski R $2,500

AL Sen. Katie Britt R $2,500

AL Sen. Tommy Tuberville R $5,000

AZ Sen. Ruben Gallego D $2,500

FL Sen. Ashley Moody R $5,000

IN Sen. Jim Banks R $5,000

KY Rep. Andy Barr R $6,000

LA Sen. Bill Cassidy R $2,500

ME Sen. Susan Collins R $2,500

MI Rep. Haley Stevens D $10,000

MN Rep. Angie Craig D $10,000

MO Sen. Eric Schmitt R $2,500

MT Sen. Steve Daines R $2,500

NC Sen. Thom Tillis R $2,500

NE Sen. Pete Ricketts R $5,000

OH Sen. Jon Husted R $7,500

OH Sen. Bernie Moreno R $2,500

PA Sen. Dave McCormick R $5,000

RI Sen. Jack Reed D $2,500

SD Sen. John Thune R $2,500

TN Sen. Bill Hagerty R $5,000

TX Sen. John Cornyn R $5,000

TX Rep. Jasmine Crockett D $2,500

VA Sen. Mark Warner D $2,500

WA Sen. Patty Murray D $2,000
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In addition, the PAC contributed to the following U.S. Senate candidates’  
leadership political action committees:

STATE TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

AL Sen. Katie Britt R $5,000

CT Sen. Richard Blumenthal D $2,500

DE Sen. Lisa Blunt Rochester D $2,500

DE Sen. Chris Coons D $5,000

FL Sen. Rick Scott R $5,000

HI Sen. Brian Schatz D $2,500

ID Sen. Mike Crapo R $5,000

IL Sen. Tammy Duckworth D $2,500

KY Sen. Rand Paul R $5,000

MD Sen. Angela Alsobrooks D $5,000

MN Sen. Tina Smith D $5,000

MO Sen. Eric Schmitt R $5,000

MS Sen. Roger Wicker R $5,000

NC Sen. Ted Budd R $2,500

NH Sen. Maggie Hassan D $5,000

NM Sen. Martin Heinrich D $5,000

NM Sen. Ben Luján D $2,000

NY Sen. Chuck Schumer D $5,000

SD Sen. John Thune R $5,000

TX Sen. Ted Cruz R $2,500

UT Sen. John Curtis R $2,500

UT Sen. Mike Lee R $5,000

WI Sen. Ron Johnson R $2,500
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National Party Committees

COMMITTEE NAME PARTY AMOUNT

Democratic Congressional Campaign Committee (DCCC) D $15,000

Democratic Senatorial Campaign Committee (DSCC) D $15,000

National Republican Congressional Committee (NRCC) R $15,000

National Republican Senatorial Committee (NRSC) R $15,000

Other Political Action Committees

COMMITTEE NAME PARTY AMOUNT

Across The Aisle PAC D $5,000

America’s Health Insurance Plans, Inc. PAC NP $5,000

Aspire PAC D $5,000

Blue Dog PAC D $5,000

Building Bridges PAC R $5,000

CHC BOLD PAC D $5,000

Congressional Black Caucus PAC D $5,000

Equality PAC D $5,000

Future Forum PAC D $5,000

Hispanic Leadership Trust R $5,000

House Conservatives Fund R $5,000

Moderate Democrats PAC D $5,000

New Democrat Coalition Action Fund D $5,000

Pharmaceutical Care Management Association 
Political Action Committee

NP $5,000

Republican Governance Group/Tuesday Group PAC R $5,000

Republican Mainstreet Partnership PAC R $5,000

Value In Electing Women Political Action Committee R $5,000

VoteVets D $5,000

NP – No party affiliation
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State- and municipal- 
level contributions
State Candidates

STATE TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

AR Rep. Carol Dalby R $500

AR Rep. Les Eaves R $500

AR Rep. Denise Ennett D $500

AR Rep. Brian Evans R $1,000

AR Sen. Ricky Hill R $1,000

AR Sen. Missy Irvin R $1,000

AR Rep. John Maddox R $1,000

AR Rep. Shad Pearce R $500

AR Rep. Mark Perry D $500

AR Rep. Jay Richardson D $500

AR Rep. Ryan Rose R $500

AR Rep. Trey Steimel R $500

AR Rep. Steven Walker R $500

AR Candidate Missy Wardlaw R $500

AR Rep. Jeremy Wooldridge R $1,000

AZ Rep. Selina Bliss R $1,000

AZ Sen. Shawnna Bolick R $1,000

AZ Rep. Matt Gress R $1,000

AZ Rep. Laurin Hendrix R $1,000

AZ Rep. Alma Hernandez D $500

AZ Rep. Consuelo Hernandez D $500

AZ Sen. John Kavanagh R $1,000

AZ Sen. Vince Leach R $1,000

AZ Rep. Sarah Liguori D $1,000

AZ Rep. David Livingston R $1,000
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AZ Rep. Chris Lopez R $500

AZ Sen. J.D. Mesnard R $1,000

AZ Rep. Steve Montenegro R $2,000

AZ Sen. Warren Petersen R $2,000

AZ Rep. Beverly Pingerelli R $1,000

AZ Sen. Janae Shamp R $1,000

AZ Sen. T.J. Shope R $1,000

AZ Rep. Kevin Volk D $500

AZ Rep. Jeff Weninger R $1,000

AZ Sen. Carine Werner R $1,000

CO Sen. Matt Ball D $450

CO Rep. Andy Boesenecker D $450

CO Rep. Mary Bradfield R $450

CO Rep. Brandi Bradley R $450

CO Rep. Max Brooks R $450

CO Rep. Jarvis Caldwell R $450

CO Rep. Sean Camacho D $450

CO Sen. John Carson R $450

CO Rep. Michael Carter D $450

CO Rep. Cecelia Espenoza D $450

CO Rep. Lisa Feret D $225

CO Rep. Lindsay Gilchrist D $225

CO Rep. Ryan Gonzalez R $450

CO Rep. Anthony Hartsook R $450

CO Rep. William Lindstedt D $450

CO Rep. Meghan Lukens D $450

CO Rep. Bob Marshall D $450

CO Rep. Matt Martinez D $450

CO Rep. Tisha Mauro D $450

CO Sen. Kyle Mullica D $450

CO Sen. Rod Pelton R $450
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CO Rep. Chris Richardson R $450

CO Rep. Gretchen Rydin D $450

CO Rep. Katie Stewart D $450

CO Rep. Rebekah Stewart D $450

CO Sen. Katie Wallace D $450

DE Rep. William Bush D $200

DE Gov. Matt Meyer D $800

GA Sen. Jason Anavitarte R $2,000

GA Rep. Jon Burns R $3,000

GA Rep. Chuck Efstration R $1,000

GA Rep. Carolyn Hugley D $500

GA Hon. Burt Jones R $5,000

GA Rep. Jan Jones R $1,000

GA Sen. Harold Jones D $500

GA Sen. Kay Kirkpatrick Haltom R $1,000

GA Rep. Eddie Lumsden R $1,000

GA Sen. Larry Walker R $2,000

GA Sen. Ben Watson R $1,000

IA Sen. Liz Bennett D $500

IA Sen. Matt Blake D $500

IA Sen. Mike Bousselot R $250

IA Rep. Taylor Collins R $500

IA Sen. Mark Costello R $1,000

IA Rep. Pat Grassley R $250

IA Rep. Bill Gustoff R $1,000

IA Rep. Austin Harris R $250

IA Rep. Bobby Kaufmann R $500

IA Sen. Charlie McClintock R $500

IA Rep. Gary Mohr R $500

IA Rep. Amy Nielsen D $500

IA Sen. Amy Sinclair R $250
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IA Sen. Kara Warme R $250

IA Sen. Scott Webster R $500

IA Sen. Janice Weiner D $500

IA Rep. David Young R $250

IL Sen. Bill Cunningham D $1,000

IL Sen. John Curran R $2,000

IL Rep. Anthony DeLuca D $1,000

IL Rep. Norine Hammond R $1,000

IL Sen. Don Harmon D $5,000

IL Sen. Napoleon Harris D $3,000

IL Rep. Jeff Keicher R $1,000

IL Rep. Tony McCombie R $2,000

IL Sen. Julie Morrison D $2,500

IL Rep. Suzanne Ness D $1,000

IL Sen. Sue Rezin R $1,000

IL Sen. Dave Syverson R $2,500

IL Rep. Curtis Tarver D $1,000

IL Rep. Chris Welch D $5,000

IN Sen. Scott Baldwin R $2,000

IN Rep. Brad Barrett R $1,000

IN Rep. Steve Bartels R $1,000

IN Gov. Michael Braun R $1,000

IN Sen. Rod Bray R $1,000

IN Sen. Liz Brown R $2,000

IN Sen. Justin Busch R $1,000

IN Rep. Martin Carbaugh R $2,000

IN Sen. Mike Gaskill R $1,000

IN Sen. Travis Holdman R $1,000

IN Rep. Todd Huston R $1,000

IN Rep. Chris Jeter R $1,000

IN Rep. Chris Judy R $1,000
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IN Rep. Matt Lehman R $2,000

IN Rep. Chris May R $1,000

IN Rep. Peggy Mayfield R $1,000

IN Rep. Wendy McNamara R $1,000

IN Sen. Ryan Mishler R $1,000

IN Rep. Hal Slager R $1,000

IN Rep. Craig Snow R $1,000

IN Rep. Jake Teshka R $1,000

IN Rep. Heath VanNatter R $1,000

IN Sen. Kyle Walker R $1,000

LA Sen. Robert Allain R $1,000

LA Sen. Adam Bass R $1,750

LA Rep. Chad Brown D $500

LA Rep. Gabe Firment R $750

LA Sen. Franklin Foil R $1,000

LA Sen. Cameron Henry R $6,000

LA Rep. John Illg R $500

LA Rep. Edmond Jordan D $500

LA Sen. Brach Myers R $1,500

LA Sen. Kirk Talbot R $1,500

MD Sen. Malcolm Augustine D $500

MD Del. Heather Bagnall Tudball D $250

MD Sen. Pamela Beidle D $1,500

MD Del. Harry Bhandari D $250

MD Del. Bonnie Cullison D $1,000

MD Sen. Arthur Ellis D $250

MD Sen. Bill Ferguson D $1,000

MD Sen. Dawn Gile D $500

MD Del. Pam Guzzone D $250

MD Sen. Antonio Hayes D $500

MD Del. Steve Johnson D $250
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MD Del. Adrienne Jones D $1,500

MD Del. Anne Kaiser D $250

MD Del. Ken Kerr D $250

MD Sen. Katherine Klausmeier D $500

MD Sen. Cory McCray D $250

MD Gov. Wes Moore D $2,500

MD Del. Matt Morgan R $250

MD Del. Joseline Pena-Melnyk D $500

MD Sen. Justin Ready R $250

MD Del. Emily Shetty D $250

MD Del. Kathy Szeliga R $250

MD Del. Deni Taveras D $250

MD Del. Jheanelle Wilkins D $250

MD Del. Jamila Woods D $250

MS Rep. Manly Barton R $500

MS Sen. Kevin Blackwell R $1,000

MS Sen. Nicole Boyd R $500

MS Sen. Hob Bryan D $1,000

MS Hon. Mike Chaney R $1,000

MS Rep. Sam Creekmore R $1,000

MS Sen. Joey Fillingane R $250

MS Rep. Kevin Ford R $500

MS Sen. Josh Harkins R $500

MS Rep. Joey Hood R $250

MS Sen. Briggs Hopson R $250

MS Hon. Delbert Hosemann R $1,000

MS Rep. Trey Lamar R $1,000

MS Rep. Clay Mansell R $250

MS Rep. Steve Massengill R $250

MS Rep. Missy McGee R $1,000

MS Sen. Chad McMahan R $250
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MS Sen. Walter Michel R $1,000

MS Rep. Brent Powell R $250

MS Rep. Rob Roberson R $250

MS Rep. Jerry Turner R $500

MS Hon. Michael Watson R $1,000

MS Rep. Jason White R $1,000

MS Rep. Hank Zuber R $500

MT Rep. Lyn Bennett R $250

MT Rep. Curt Cochran R $250

MT Rep. Scott DeMarois D $166

MT Rep. Jodee Etchart R $250

MT Rep. Steve Fitzpatrick R $250

MT Rep. Steve Gist R $250

MT Rep. Alanah Griffith D $166

MT Rep. Llew Jones R $250

MT Rep. Jonathan Karlen D $166

MT Rep. Russ Miner R $250

MT Rep. Nelly Nicol R $250

MT Rep. George Nikolakakos R $250

MT Rep. Melissa Nikolakakos R $250

MT Rep. Greg Overstreet R $250

MT Rep. Amy Regier R $250

MT Rep. Curtis Schomer R $250

MT Rep. Josh Seckinger D $166

MT Rep. Kerri Seekins-Crowe R $250

MT Rep. Eric Tilleman R $250

MT Rep. Paul Tuss D $166

MT Rep. Mike Vinton R $250

MT Rep. Katie Zolnikov R $250

MT Sen. Daniel Zolnikov R $250

NC Rep. Cynthia Ball D $750
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NC Sen. Sydney Batch D $1,500

NC Rep. John Bell R $750

NC Sen. Phil Berger R $1,500

NC Rep. Hugh Blackwell R $500

NC Sen. Dan Blue D $750

NC Sen. Jim Burgin R $750

NC Rep. Becky Carney D $500

NC Sen. Jay Chaudhuri D $750

NC Sen. Kevin Corbin R $500

NC Sen. Dave Craven R $500

NC Rep. Carla Cunningham D $500

NC Sen. Amy Galey R $500

NC Rep. Kyle Hall R $750

NC Rep. Destin Hall R $1,500

NC Sen. Ralph Hise R $750

NC Rep. Chris Humphrey R $750

NC Sen. Todd Johnson R $750

NC Rep. Brenden Jones R $1,500

NC Rep. Donny Lambeth R $750

NC Sen. Michael Lee R $1,500

NC Rep. Brandon Lofton D $500

NC Sen. Julie Mayfield D $500

NC Sen. Graig Meyer D $500

NC Rep. Garland Pierce D $500

NC Rep. Larry Potts R $500

NC Sen. Bill Rabon R $750

NC Rep. Robert Reives D $1,500

NC Sen. Benton Sawrey R $500

NC Rep. Mitchell Setzer R $750

NH Sen. Debra Altschiller D $300

NH Rep. Keith Ammon R $300
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NH Sen. Kevin Avard R $300

NH Gov. Kelly Ayotte R $2,500

NH Sen. Regina Birdsell R $350

NH Rep. Brian Cole R $400

NH Rep. Jim Creighton R $400

NH Sen. Donovan Fenton D $750

NH Sen. Bill Gannon R $450

NH Sen. James Gray R $300

NH Rep. John Hunt R $400

NH Sen. Dan Innis R $300

NH Hon. Joseph Kenney R $500

NH Rep. Jim Kofalt R $300

NH Rep. Brian Labrie R $400

NH Sen. Tim Lang R $300

NH Rep. Peter Leishman D $450

NH Sen. Pat Long D $400

NH Rep. Bob Lynn R $450

NH Rep. Wayne MacDonald R $400

NH Sen. Mark McConkey R $200

NH Rep. Mark McLean R $300

NH Sen. Keith Murphy R $200

NH Rep. Jason Osborne R $500

NH Rep. Sherman Packard R $500

NH Sen. Howard Pearl R $200

NH Sen. Rebecca Perkins Kwoka D $1,000

NH Rep. Lisa Post R $400

NH Sen. Sue Prentiss D $350

NH Sen. Tara Reardon D $1,000

NH Sen. Denise Ricciardi R $300

NH Sen. David Rochefort R $450

NH Sen. Cindy Rosenwald D $300
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NH Rep. Alexis Simpson D $750

NH Rep. Carry Spier D $500

NH Hon. John Stephen R $500

NH Hon. Janet Stevens R $500

NH Rep. Laura Telerski D $750

NH Rep. Mary Wallner D $550

NH Sen. Ruth Ward R $250

NH Sen. David Watters D $350

NH Hon. David Wheeler R $500

NM Rep. Gail Armstrong R $1,000

NM Sen. Crystal Brantley R $1,000

NM Rep. Meredith Dixon D $1,000

NM Rep. Pamelya Herndon D $500

NM Rep. Day Hochman-Vigil D $1,000

NM Rep. Patty Lundstrom D $500

NM Rep. Alan Martinez R $500

NM Rep. Marian Matthews D $500

NM Sen. George Munoz D $1,000

NM Rep. Joseph Sanchez D $1,000

NM Sen. William Sharer R $1,000

NM Sen. Benny Shendo D $1,000

OK Rep. Steve Bashore R $500

OK Rep. Forrest Bennett D $500

OK Sen. Julie Daniels R $1,000

OK Atty. Gen. Gentner Drummond R $1,000

OK Sen. Chuck Hall R $1,000

OK Rep. Kyle Hilbert R $1,000

OK Rep. Carl Newton R $500

OK Sen. Lonnie Paxton R $1,000

OK Sen. Paul Rosino R $500

OK Sen. Ally Seifried R $500
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OK Rep. Chris Sneed R $500

OK Rep. Preston Stinson R $500

OK Rep. Mark Tedford R $1,000

OK Rep. Josh West R $500

OR Rep. Ben Bowman D $1,000

OR Sen. Wlnsvey Campos D $1,000

OR Sen. Christine Drazan R $1,000

OR Rep. Julie Fahey D $1,000

OR Sen. Kate Lieber D $1,000

OR Rep. Emily McIntire R $1,000

OR Rep. Rob Nosse D $1,000

OR Rep. Hai Pham D $1,000

OR Sen. Rob Wagner D $1,000

PA Rep. Matt Bradford D $3,000

PA Sen. Chris Gebhard R $4,000

PA Sen. Joe Pittman R $6,000

PA Gov. Joshua Shapiro D $5,000

PA Sen. Sharif Street D $1,000

PA Sen. Kim Ward R $4,000

PA Rep. Perry Warren D $3,000

SC Sen. Sean Bennett R $500

SC Sen. Ronnie Cromer R $500

SC Rep. Sylleste Davis R $500

SC Sen. Tom Davis R $250

SC Rep. Craig Gagnon R $250

SC Sen. Mike Gambrell R $250

SC Rep. Davey Hiott R $500

SC Sen. Brad Hutto D $250

SC Rep. Jermaine Johnson D $250

SC Rep. Brian Lawson R $250

SC Rep. Brandon Newton R $500
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SC Sen. Luke Rankin R $500

SC Rep. Carla Schuessler R $250

SC Rep. Heath Sessions R $500

SC Rep. Murrell Smith R $500

SC Sen. Ross Turner R $250

TN Sen. Raumesh Akbari D $2,500

TN Sen. Paul Bailey R $3,000

TN Rep. Scott Cepicky R $500

TN Rep. Bob Freeman D $500

TN Rep. Johnny Garrett R $1,500

TN Rep. Rusty Grills R $500

TN Rep. Yusuf Hakeem D $1,000

TN Rep. Michael Hale R $500

TN Rep. David Hawk R $1,000

TN Rep. Esther Helton-Haynes R $1,500

TN Rep. Gary Hicks R $1,000

TN Rep. Timothy Hill R $1,000

TN Sen. Jack Johnson R $2,500

TN Rep. Renea Jones R $1,000

TN Rep. Doc Kumar R $1,500

TN Rep. Justin Lafferty R $500

TN Sen. London Lamar D $2,500

TN Rep. Harold Love D $500

TN Rep. Pat Marsh R $1,500

TN Rep. Brock Martin R $500

TN Sen. Randy McNally R $3,000

TN Rep. Debra Moody R $500

TN Rep. Antonio Parkinson D $500

TN Rep. Kevin Raper R $1,000

TN Sen. Shane Reeves R $2,000

TN Rep. Rick Scarbrough R $1,000
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TN Rep. William Slater R $500

TN Sen. Steve Southerland R $2,000

TN Sen. John Stevens R $2,000

TN Sen. Brent Taylor R $2,000

TN Rep. Bryan Terry R $500

TN Sen. Bo Watson R $2,000

TN Sen. Ken Yager R $2,500

TX Gov. Greg Abbott R $5,000

TX Hon. Dawn Buckingham R $1,500

TX Hon. Kelly Hancock R $1,000

VA Sen. Lamont Bagby D $500

VA Del. Jason Ballard R $500

VA Del. Amanda Batten R $500

VA Sen. Creigh Deeds D $500

VA Sen. Bill DeSteph R $500

VA Sen. Adam Ebbin D $500

VA Del. Cliff Hayes D $500

VA Sen. Chris Head R $500

VA Del. Charniele Herring D $750

VA Sen. Emily Jordan R $500

VA Del. Terry Kilgore R $750

VA Sen. Mamie Locke D $1,500

VA Del. Alfonso Lopez D $500

VA Sen. Louise Lucas D $1,000

VA Del. Michelle Maldonado D $1,000

VA Sen. Dave Marsden D $500

VA Sen. Ryan McDougle R $1,500

VA Del. Joe McNamara R $500

VA Sen. Jeremy McPike D $500

VA Sen. Mark Obenshain R $500

VA Del. Israel O’Quinn R $500
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VA Del. Bobby Orrock R $500

VA Sen. Mark Peake R $500

VA Sen. Todd Pillion R $500

VA Sen. Bryce Reeves R $500

VA Sen. Aaron Rouse D $500

VA Del. Chris Runion R $500

VA Del. Don Scott D $2,500

VA Del. Irene Shin D $500

VA Del. Mark Sickles D $500

VA Sen. Bill Stanley R $500

VA Del. Rip Sullivan D $500

VA Sen. Scott Surovell D $1,500

VA Del. Luke Torian D $500

VA Sen. Schuyler VanValkenburg D $500

VA Del. Jeion Ward D $500

VA Del. Lee Ware R $500

VA Del. Rodney Willett D $500

VA Del. Tony Wilt R $500

WV Del. J.B. Akers R $500

WV Del. Geno Chiarelli R $500

WV Del. Wayne Clark R $500

WV Del. Vernon Criss R $750

WV Sen. Vince Deeds R $1,000

WV Del. Sarah Drennan R $250

WV Del. Bob Fehrenbacher R $500

WV Del. Marty Gearheart R $250

WV Sen. Bill Hamilton R $1,000

WV Del. Scot Heckert R $500

WV Del. Tristan Leavitt R $250

WV Del. Hollis Lewis D $250

WV Del. Dave McCormick R $250
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WV Sen. Tom Takubo R $1,000

WV Del. Jimmy Willis R $500

WY Sen. Eric Barlow R $530

WY Sen. Bo Biteman R $530

WY Rep. Landon Brown R $530

WY Rep. Andrew Byron R $530

WY Rep. Elissa Campbell R $530

WY Rep. Ken Clouston R $530

WY Rep. Bob Davis R $530

WY Rep. Lee Filer R $530

WY Rep. Rob Geringer R $530

WY Gov. Mark Gordon R $1,000

WY Sen. Stacy Jones R $530

WY Rep. J.T. Larson R $530

WY Rep. Bob Nicholas R $530

WY Sen. Wendy Schuler R $530

WY Rep. Trey Sherwood D $500

WY Rep. Cody Wylie R $530

In addition, the PAC contributed to the following state candidates’ leadership  
political action committees:

STATE TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

CO Sen. Scott Bright R $400

CO Rep. Sean Camacho D $725

CO Sen. Marc Catlin R $400

CO Sen. Lindsey Daugherty D $725

CO Sen. Lisa Frizell R $400

CO Sen. Barbara Kirkmeyer R $725

CO Rep. William Lindstedt D $725

CO Rep. Meghan Lukens D $725

CO Sen. Dafna Michaelson Jenet D $725
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CO Sen. Kyle Mullica D $725

CO Rep. Gretchen Rydin D $725

CO Sen. Cleave Simpson R $725

CO Sen. Marc Snyder D $725

FL Sen. Tracie Davis D $5,000

FL Rep. Richard Gentry R $1,000

FL Sen. Ed Hooper R $5,000

FL Rep. Traci Koster R $2,500

FL Sen. Tom Leek R $5,000

FL Rep. Lauren Melo R $5,000

FL Rep. Michael Owen R $1,500

FL Rep. Michelle Salzman R $2,500

ME Sen. Mattie Daughtry D $1,000

ME Rep. Ryan Fecteau D $1,000

ME Rep. Paul Flynn R $1,000

ME Rep. Josh Morris R $1,000

MS Gov. Tate Reeves R $1,000

Other State Political Action Committees

The PAC also contributed to the following state party committees and other  
state-level political action committees and organizations:

STATE COMMITTEE/ORGANIZATION PARTY AMOUNT

AZ Arizona Democratic Party (Non-Federal) D $2,000

AZ Arizona Senate Victory Fund PAC R $2,500

AZ House Victory Fund R $3,000

CO All Together Colorado D $2,500

CO Colorado Association of Health Plans PAC NP $725

CO Colorado Way Forward D $1,000

CO New Day Colorado Fund R $1,500

CO Senate Majority Fund R $2,500

CT Connecticut Democratic State Central Committee D $5,000
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CT Connecticut Republican State Central Committee, Inc. R $3,000

FL Republican Party of Florida R $25,000

GA GAHP PAC Inc. NP $5,000

GA Georgia House Republican Trust, Inc. R $2,500

GA Georgia Republican Senatorial Committee LC R $2,500

GA Georgia Senate Majority Defense Fund, Inc. D $1,000

GA Impact Georgia PAC, Inc. D $1,000

KY House Republican Caucus Campaign Committee R $5,000

KY Senate Republican Caucus Campaign Committee R $2,500

MA Massachusetts Democratic State Committee - Fed Fund D $5,000

ME House Democratic Campaign Committee D $1,500

ME House Republican Fund R $1,500

ME Maine Senate Republican Majority R $1,500

ME Senate Democratic Campaign Committee D $1,500

MN House Republican Campaign Committee R $5,000

MN Minnesota DFL Senate Caucus D $5,000

MN Minnesota House DFL Caucus D $5,000

MN Senate Victory PAC R $5,000

MT Montana Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee D $1,500

MT Montana Republican Legislative Campaign Committee R $1,500

NH Committee to Elect House Republicans R $2,000

NH New Hampshire Senate Democratic Caucus D $2,500

NH NH House Democratic Victory Campaign Committee 
(DVCC)

D $2,000

NH NH Senate Republicans PAC R $1,500

RI Rhode Island Democratic State Committee D $4,000

TX Senate Republican Caucus R $7,500

TX Texas Association of Health Plans PAC NP $15,000

TX Texas House Republican Caucus PAC R $10,000

VA Commonwealth Victory Fund D $3,500

WI Assembly Democratic Campaign Committee D $500
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WI Committee to Elect a Republican Senate R $2,000

WI Republican Assembly Campaign Committee R $2,500

WI State Senate Democratic Committee D $1,000

Municipal candidates
STATE FIRST NAME LAST NAME OFFICE SOUGHT PARTY AMOUNT

FL Tiffany Moore Russell County Clerk  
of the Courts

D $1,000

TN La Sonya Hall County Clerk D $1,000

TN Shante Avant County 
Commissioner

D $1,500

TN Miska Bibbs County 
Commissioner

D $1,500

TN Mark Billingsley County 
Commissioner

R $1,000

TN Charlie Caswell County 
Commissioner

D $1,500

TN Derek Mills County 
Commissioner

R $1,000

TN Samuel Nelson County 
Commissioner

D $1,000

TN Rhonda O’Dell County 
Commissioner

R $1,000

TN Erika Sugarmon County 
Commissioner

D $1,500

TN Anthony Buckner County Sheriff D $1,000

TN Harold Collins Mayor D $2,200

TN Mickell Lowery Mayor D $2,200

TN JB Smiley Mayor D $2,200



462025 Annual Lobbying Activity and Political Contributions ReportTABLE OF CONTENTS

The Cigna Group Employee 
Missouri PAC
The Cigna Group Employee Missouri PAC contributed to the following  
Missouri state candidates:ndidates:

TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

Rep. Brad Christ R $2,000

Sen. Kurtis Gregory R $2,400

Gov. Mike Kehoe R $2,825

Rep. Raychel Proudie D $2,400

Rep. Alex Riley R $2,000

Sen. Steve Roberts D $2,400

In addition, the PAC contributed to the following Missouri state candidates’ leadership  
political action committees:

TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

Sen. Mary Coleman R $2,000

Gov. Mike Kehoe R $2,175

Sen. Tony Luetkemeyer R $2,000
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The Cigna Group 
New York PAC
The Cigna Group New York PAC contributed to the following New York state candidates:

TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME PARTY AMOUNT

Sen. Jamaal Bailey D $8,000

Sen. George Borrello R $3,000

Assm. Carl Heastie D $4,000

Assm. John McDonald D $2,000

Sen. Anthony Palumbo R $3,000

Assm. Amy Paulin D $2,000

Sen. Steve Rhoads R $3,000
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